FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Seabaugh to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 196 by Representative Seabaugh

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete lines 4 through 8 in their entirety and insert the following:

"caseload standards and guidelines adopted by the Louisiana Public Defender Board
in relation to the constitutionally required standards of indigent criminal defense
matters in light of the limited fiscal resources and Louisiana Rules of Professional
Conduct, the fiscal priorities and the composition and structure of the Louisiana
Public Defender Board."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

9 On page 2, line 7, after "services"" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 8 through

9 in their entirety and insert "and LPDB projects that no less than 24 of the state's 42 districts

- 11 will become insolvent and enter restriction of services by the end of 2016; and"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 13 On page 3, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- "(7) The secretary of the Department of Children and Family Services or his
 designee."
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 17 On page 3, line 10, after "by the" and before "and the" delete "chief public defender" and
- 18 insert "state public defender of the Louisiana Public Defender Board"